Inflation Bracket and
Tower Assembly

Item Part No. Description

1 8181933 Pedal Inflation

2 8102459 3/8" Self Tap Screw Gr.5

3 8107407 Hitch Pin Retainer

4 8104613 5/8" Ext. Tooth Lock Washer

5 8104611 5/8" N.F. Jam Nut Gr.5

6 8104610 3/4" N.F Jam Nut Gr.5

7 8104612 3/4" Ext. Tooth Lock Washer

8 8181932 Inflation Brkt.

9 8180103 3/8 x 3-1/4 Clevis Pin

10 8104674 Bushing (3/4" Valve)

1 8106298 3/4"Valve Ported 1/4'-18 NPT

12 8143169 1/4-20 Whiz Lock Nut, Gr.5

13 8104600 1/4"Valve Comp.

14 8104673 Bushing (1/4" Valve)

15 8120408 1/4-20 x 1-3/4 H.H. Cap Scr., Gr.5
16 8120424 3/8"-16 Wash Hd. Lock Nut Gr.5

17 8182076 Shim Kit

18 85000816 Pressure Limiter

19 8000240 Washer 1" OD x 13/32 ID x 3/16"
20 8107715 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Hex Hd. Cap Scr,

Gr.8.8
21 8106303 3/8"Whiz Lock Nut, Gr.5 28
22 8106302 3/8"Whiz Lock Screw, Gr.5
23 8101018 0.392 x 0.687 x 0.0478 Washer
24 8181137 3/8-16 x 2-1/4 Hex Hd.Cap Scr, Gr.5
25 85611363 Decal-Wrnng
8182373FR Decal-Wrnng French (90X Only)
64

31
P29\36\ )

o
36— 37
Torque to 240 ftlb. —_ I.-'f 38
4.
g *—a0

63

62

42
68

6 * COATS Tire Changer


All Tool
Highlight


L

VE 7 77

A

Item Part No. Description
26 8182016 3/4'-10 Nylon Insert Lock Nut, Gr.5
27 8100994 3/4 Flat Washer
28 8181114 Adjusting Knob Assy
85607820 Adjusting Lock Knob (Leverless)
29 8107517 Gauge Lens, Screw On
30 8107983 Plastic Fastener
31 85610709 Flanged Air Gauge w/Fasteners
32 8109888 Inflation Warning Decal
33 8183597 Release Valve Decal
34 8182457 3/4" SAE Washer
35 8182059 Line Press Gauge Decal
36 8183635 3/4-10 x 14-1/2" Hex Hd. Cap Scr, Gr.5
37 8108968 Air Gauge
38 8182599 Safety Valve
39 8183434 Manifold/Gauge
40 8000378 1/4" Brass St. Fitting
41 8182458 Plastic Cap (Tower)
42 8183622 Tower/Air Receiver
8183764 Tower/Air Receiver (7665)
43 8109471 1/8" Brass Hex Nipple
44 8109468 Pressure Repeater
45 8110497 Male Elbow 1/8 NPT x 1/4 Hose
46 8109472 1/8" Inline Filter
47 8111083 Regulator
48 8182035 1/8 NPT x 1/4 Tube Male St. Fit.
49 85606362 13mm Spring Hose Clamp
50 8103649 ©1/4 x 12" Hose
51 8110496 Volumn Chamber
52 8110325 1/4" NPT Male Run Tee
53 8109466 Piloted Valve
b4 8111255 1/4 NPT x 3/8 x 1/4 Spl Tee
55 8184459 3/8 x 25" Black Rubber Hose
56 8182221 6" Hose Clamp
57 85610105 Accessory Box Assembly
58 8000491 Lube Applicator
59 8106259 Lube Bottle (Red)
61 8182167 Lube Bottle Brkt-Red
8182809 Lube Bottle Brkt-Red (5050)
62 8183502 Bleed Valve manifold Assy.
63 8182052 Inflation Hose w/Air Chuck
64 8410419 Air Chuck
65 85000103 3/4" 45° EL Fitting
66 8107924 3/4" 90° Nylon EL Fitting
67 8182805 Tower Support Cover
68 85611138 R.I.M. Decal

COATS Tire Changer * 7


All Tool
Highlight


